
No. 118 3431 

THE 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 
Published by Authority 

WELLINGTON: THURSDAY, 23 JULY 1987 

CORRIGENDUM 

Revoking State Highway 

IN the notice with the above heading dated 11 June 1987 and 
published in the New Zealand Gazette of 18 June 1987, No. 90, 
page 2657, line 3 of the First Schedule is to be amended by deleting 
the word "Muhuroa" and substituting the word "Muhunoa". 

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of July 1987. 

R. K. THOMSON, Secretary, National Roads Board. 

(72/ I /9B/ I) 

Land Taken for Road in the City of Auckland 

PAUL REEVES, Governor-General 

A PROCLAMATION 

20 

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1981, I, The Most Reverend 
Sir Paul Reeves, the Governor-General of New Zealand, declare 
the land described in the Schedule hereto to be taken for road and 
to be vested in The Auckland City Council on the 14th day after 
the date of the publication of this Proclamation in the Gazette. 

SCHEDULE 

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT 

ALL that piece of land containing 3 square metres, situated in the 
City of Auckland, and being Lot I, L.T. Plan 108947. 

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor
General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, 
this 15th day of July 1987. 

FRASER COLMAN, 
Minister of Works and Development. 

[L.S.] GOD SAVE THE QUEEN! 

(P.W. 53/586/1; Ak. D.O. 15/84/0) 

12/1 

Appointment of Chairman of the Licensing Committee for the 
Waikato Licensing District 

PAUL REEVES, Governor-General 
PURSUANT to section 32 (I) (a) and (2) of the Sale of Liquor Act 
1962, I, The Most Reverend Sir Paul Alfred Reeves, the Governor
General qf New Zealand hereby appoint 

Anthony David Richardson, District Court Judge of Hamilton 
to be Chairman of the Licensing Committee for the Waikato 
Licensing District on and from the date hereof. 

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of July 1987. 
As Witness the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General this 

3rd day of July 1987. 
GEOFFREY PALMER, Minister of Justice. 

6 

Appointments, Promotions, Extensions, Transfers, Resignations, 
and Retirements of Officers of the Royal New Zealand Air Force 

PURSUANT to section 35 of the Defence Act 1971, His Excellency 
the Governor-General has approved the following appointments, 
promotions, extensions, transfers, resignations, and retirements of 
officers of the Royal New Zealand Air Force. 

REGULAR AIR FORCE 

GENERAL DUTIES BRANCH 

Appointments 
Pilot Officer Cameron Smith: with reference to the notice 

published in the Gazette, 7 May 1987, No. 65, page 2017, for the 
surname "Scott" substitute "Smith". 

Sergeant Air Loadmaster Brent Wayne Goodall (R87714) is 
appointed to a commission in the rank of Flying Officer, with 
seniority from 8 December 1986 and effect from 7 May 1987. 

The following Officer Cadets are appointed to commissions in 
the rank of Pilot Officer, with seniority from 9 December 1986 and 
effect from 7 May 1987: 

Richard Hugh Marshall (A91770). 
Christopher Lorraine Pickering (H91938). 


